OP \$290.00 2473224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as the Agent		12/05/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
Internal Address:	21ST FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2473224	SOLOMON PAGE GROUP	
Registration Number:	2421383	SPG	
Registration Number:	3274811	CLINICAL RESOURCE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3206179	CRN	
Registration Number:	3367021	PREP	
Registration Number:	1705322	THE BANKERS REGISTER	
Registration Number:	3905696	SMART OUTSOURCING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3902052	TALENT NOW	
Registration Number:	3902053	TALENT NOW	
Registration Number:	5056226	SP SOLOMON PAGE	
Registration Number:	5056227	SP CRN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0022

900743112

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558.010049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=RSI-T - Israel Discount Bank of New York, as the Agent to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page1.tif source=RSI-T - Israel Discount Bank of New York, as the Agent to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page2.tif source=RSI-T - Israel Discount Bank of New York, as the Agent to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0023

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 5, 2022

WHEREAS, each of THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted a continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (defined below)) to ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK (the "Agent"), as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2020, among the Grantors and the Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 2, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6996/0499 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have their meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interest in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. Fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. Agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by the Grantor to the Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. Authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks be recorded at the USPTO.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first set forth above.

Name: _

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as the Agent

First Vice President

Title: _

Name: _ Senior Vice President Title: _____

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	SOLOMON PAGE GROUP	2,473,224	07/31/2001	07/31/2021
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	SPG	2,421,383	01/16/2001	01/16/2021
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	CLINICAL RESOURCE NETWORK	3,274,811	08/07/2007	08/07/2027
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	CRN	3,206,179	02/06/2007	02/06/2027
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	PREP	3,367,021	01/08/2008	01/08/ 2028
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	THE BANKERS REGISTER	1,705,322	08/04/1992	08/04/2022
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	SMART OUTSOURCING SOLUTIONS	3,905,696	01/11/2011	01/11/2021
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	TALENT NOW	3,902,052	01/04/2011	01/04/2021
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	TALENT NOW	3,902,053	01/04/2011	01/04/2022
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	SP SOLOMON PAGE	5,056,226	10/04/2016	10/04/2022
THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC	SP CRN	5,056,227	10/04/2016	10/04/2022

7244940.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0026